

PENALTY FOR REMOVING THIS CARD

City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Application					Permit No:	Issue Date:	CBL:
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703					09-0841	8/14/09	038 B001001
Location of Construction: Owner Name:				0	Owner Address:		Phone:
		Rreef America	a Reit Iii Corp Z4		Po Box 4900 Dept 207		207-874-6000
Business Name: Contractor Nan		Contractor Name	2:		Contractor Address:		Phone
TD Bank Image Res		Image Resource	ource		9010 Farrow Road Columbia		8037902121
Lessee/Buyer's Name Phone:		Phone:			Permit Type: Signs - Permanent		Zone: Z
Past Use: Proposed Use:				F	Permit Fee:	Cost of Work:	CEO District:
					\$30.00	Appioved	SPECTION:
			letter set inste			Denied Use	e Group: Styripe:
							7155-2001
Proposed Project Description: Amendment to permit #090127 changing the building letter set instead of acrylic letter.			sign to to a ch		Signature:		nature:
ieu	er set misteau of actylic lett			P	EDESTRIAN ACTIV	THES DISTRIC	21 (P.A.D.)
				F	Action: Approve	d Approve	d w/Conditions Denied
				s	Signature:		Date:
Permit Taken By:Date Applied For:gg07/31/2009			Zoning Approval				
			Special Zone or Reviews		Zoning Appeal		Historic Preservation
1.			Shoreland		Variance		Not in District or Landmark
2.	Building permits do not include plumbing, septic or electrical work.		Wetland		Miscellan	eous	Does Not Require Review
3.	•		Flood Zone		Conditional Use		Requires Review
False information may invalidate a building permit and stop all work			Subdivision		Interpretat	tion	Approved
			Site Plan		Approved		Approved w/Conditions
	Alig 1 P		Maj Minor] Denied		Denied
			Date:	<u> Ho/l</u>) g Date:		Date:
		······					

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provision of the code(s) applicable to such permit.

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT	ADDRESS	DATE	PHONE
RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE		DATE	PHONE

D Bank

July 28, 2009

Ms. Lisa Danforth City of Portland 389 Congress Street Portland, ME 04101

Ms. Danforth,

Enclosed you will find a sign permit application and the necessary documentation for your review. This is pertaining to the TD Banknorth building located at 1 Portland Square. After a thorough review of this location, we found it better suited to change the building sign to a channel letter set instead of the acrylic letter set sign previously permitted. This will serve as an amendment to permit #090127, issued 3-31-09.

Also enclosed is a check in the amount of \$30.00 to cover the cost of the amendment fees.





Signage/Awning Permit Application

If you or the property owner owes real estate or personal property taxes or user charges Inlang 1 2009 property within the City, payment arrangements must be made before permits of any kind are accepted.

Location/Address of Construction: 1 PORTLAND SQUARE						
Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot	Owner:	Telephone:				
$\begin{array}{c} \text{Chart#} & \text{Block#} & \text{Lot#} \\ 0 3 7 & 3 7 & 0 0 \end{array}$	REEF	207.874.6000				
Lessee/Buyer's Name (If Applicable) TI> BANK YS JNON PROUSE 9010 FARROW RD COLLIMBIA, SC 79203	Contractor name, address & telephone:	Total s.f. of signage x \$2.00 Per s.f. plus \$30.00/\$65.00 For H.D. signage= Total Fee: \$				
	TRO	Awning Fee= cost of work Total Fee: \$				
Who should we contact when the permit is ready: JADON PROUSE phone: 803-760-8794						
Tenant/allocated building space frontage (fee Lot Frontage (feet)		* WALL SQ FOOTAGE AS PREVIOUSLY SUBMITTED IS				
Current Specific use: N/k If vacant, what was prior use: N/k Proposed Use: $N \in ChA^m + S = S^m$ Information on proposed sign(s): $N \in S^m + S^m$						
Information on proposed sign(s): Freestanding (e.g., pole) sign? Yes <u>No</u> Dimensions proposed: <u>Height from grade</u> : <u>Height from grade</u> : <u>Dimensions proposed</u> : <u>Height from grade</u> : <u>Height from gra</u>						
Proposed awning? Yes <u>No</u> Is awn Height of awning: <u>Length</u> of a Is there any communication, message, tradema If yes, total s.f. of panels w/communications,	awning: Depth: ark or symbol on it? Yes No	THIS SERVES AS AN AMENDMENT REQUEST				
Information on existing and previously perm Freestanding (e.g., pole) sign? Yes Bldg. wall sign? (attached to bldg) Yes Awning? Yes No Sq. ft. area	No Dimensions: No Dimensions:	FOR PERMIC # 090127				
A site sketch and building sketch showing ex Sketches and/or pictures of proposed signag		ocated must be provided.				

Please submit all of the information outlined in the Sign/Awning Application Checklist. Failure to do so may result in the automatic denial of your permit.

In order to be sure the City fully understands the full scope of the project, the Planning and Development Department may request additional information prior to the issuance of a permit. For further information visit us on-line at <u>www.portlandmaine.gov</u>, stop by the Building Inspections office, room 315 City Hall or call 874-8703.

I hereby certify that I am the Owner of record of the named property, or that the owner of record authorizes the proposed work and that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his/her authorized agent. I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in this application is issued, I certify that the Code Official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by this permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the codes applicable to this permit.

Signature of applicants	Date: 7-28-09	
This is not a permit; you may not commence .	ANY work until the permit is issued.	

D Bank

July 28, 2009

Ms. Lisa Danforth City of Portland 389 Congress Street Portland, ME 04101

Ms. Danforth,

Enclosed you will find a sign permit application and the necessary documentation for your review. This is pertaining to the TD Banknorth building located at 1 Portland Square. After a thorough review of this location, we found it better suited to change the building sign to a channel letter set instead of the acrylic letter set sign previously permitted. This will serve as an amendment to permit #090127, issued 3-31-09.

Also enclosed is a check in the amount of \$30.00 to cover the cost of the amendment fees.

Should any questions arise, don't hesitate to contact me at the information listed below. Email and mobile phone are the best means to get in touch. Thank you for your time.

Respectfully,

Jason E Prouse Regional Director Image Resource Group

Phone: 803-790-2121 Fax: 803-790-2125 Mobile: 803-760-8794 Email: jprouse@imageresourcegroup.com

Encl.









North Elevation scale - 1/4" = 1'-0"

REV - 04-17-09 - CM PG-9







REV - 07-08-09 - AJF PG-8